Dundee Marina  105 35 140

Scotland

Total  737 358 1,281

* Projects being developed through the Rural Growth Deal and at Loch Long have not been included within
the assessment of pipeline activity.
Note 1: Except for projects proposed under the Ayrshire Growth Deal (Ardrossan, Millport, and Arran) there is
no publicly available detail on the breakdown split between ‘resident’ and visitor’ berths - we have therefore
included assumptions based on the 2022 audit.

To calculate the potential future uplift, we have used national and regional average co-efficient

data based on the 2022 audit, as well adopting a ‘market focused approach’. Please note that as

the proposals are at varying stages of development, we have included sensitivity analysis of +/-

20% on the results.

Table 5.11 summarises economic indicators at the regional and national levels. Low, medium, and

high estimates are presented and represent the -20%, baseline and +20% sensitivity scenarios,

respectively.

46

Table 5.11: Summary of Future Economic Activity by 2030

Region Low Medium High

Clyde

Expenditure £2.2m £2.7m £3.3m

Output £3.4m £4.3m £5.1m

GVA £1.7m £2.2m £2.6m

Employment 60 80 100

West

Expenditure £0.6m £0.8m £1.0m

Output £1.0m £1.2m £1.5m

GVA £0.5m £0.7m £0.8m

Employment 20 20 30

North

Expenditure £0.7m £0.8m £1.0m

Output £1.0m £1.3m £1.5mm

GVA £0.5m £0.7m £0.8

Employment 20 20 30

East

Expenditure £2.8m £3.5m £4.2m

Output £4.4m £5.4m £6.5m

GVA £2.3m £2.9m £3.4m

Employment 80 100 120

Scotland

Expenditure £6.3m £7.9m £9.4m

Output £9.8m £12.2m £14.7m

GVA £5.1m £6.4m £7.6m

Employment 180 230 270

Note: Financial values presented in constant 2022 prices.

In line with the scale of potential development activity, the East and Clyde regions are forecast to

lead sector growth, with the East expected to add £2.3 million - £3.4 million in GVA and 80 to 120

jobs, while the Clyde could add £1.7 million - £2.6 million in GVA and 60 to 100 jobs.

Overall, the Scottish Marine Tourism sector could add £5.1 million - £7.6 million in GVA and 180 to

270 jobs, representing 6% - 9% growth22.

22 Assuming no other changes in the sector.

47

5.4 Economic Highlights

The key highlights and insights from the economic assessment are that, overall, despite some

regional variance in performance and a challenging external environment, the sector has shown

strong real-term growth and resilience since 2016:

• Expenditure:

o 2022 value: £103.1 million.